Malogopal

| (Re | questor's Name) | |
|-------------------------|-------------------|-----------|
| (Ad | dress) | |
| (Ad | dress) | |
| (Cit | y/State/Zip/Phone | e #) |
| PICK-UP | ☐ WAIT | MAIL |
| (Bu | siness Entity Nan | ne) |
| (Do | cument Number) | |
| Certified Copies | _ Certificates | of Status |
| Special Instructions to | Filing Officer: | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |

Office Use Only



100369763541

07/12/21--01022--021 **160.00

FILED2021 JUL 12 PH 4: 33



COVER LETTER

TO:

| | Audi Charle Carrier LLC | | | |
|-------|--|---|--|-----|
| ECT | AgileTech Group, LLC | 3333 | | |
| | | e of Limited Liability Company | | |
| | | Company for Authorization to Transact Busines referenced foreign limited liability company to | | |
| retu | rn all correspondence concerning this matter t | to the following: | | |
| | | Steve Sherman | | |
| | | Name of Person | | |
| | | | 21 J | |
| | | Firm/Company | | |
| | | runicompany | . 12 | |
| | | 3210 N. Florida Avenue | יי די ד | |
| | | Address | PH 4: 33 | |
| | | Tampa, Florida 33603 | ယ | |
| | | City/State and Zip Code | | |
| | | | | |
| | | 8Sherman@gmail.com | | |
| | E-mail address: (to be | e used for future annual report notification) | | |
| rther | information concerning this matter, please ca | II: | | |
| | Steve Sherman | 252 367-5833 | | |
| _ | Name of Contact Person | at ()at () Area Code Daytime Telephor | ne Number | |
| | | - | | |
| | ailing Address: egistration Section | Street Address: Registration Section | | |
| | ivision of Corporations | Division of Corporations | | |
| | O. Box 6327 | The Centre of Tallahassee | | |
| | allahassee, FL 32314 | 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 | | |
| 16 | anginosee, i is ses i 7 | Tallahassee, FL 32303 | | |
| μ., | aclosed is a check for the following amount: | | | |
| | ease make check payable to: FLORIDA DEP | PARTMENT OF STATE | | |
| | \$125.00 Filing Fee \$130.00 Filing Fee | | Filing Fee, Certi | c., |

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPILANCE WITH SECTION 605.0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN. LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANYTO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

| Wyoming 1. (Jurisdiction under the law of which foreign limited liability company to organized) 2. (Jurisdiction under the law of which foreign limited liability company to organized) 3. (FEI number, if applicable) 4. (Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior to registration) (See sections 605,0904 & 605,0905, F.S. to determine penalty liability) 3. 210 N. Florida Ave. 5. Street Address of Principal Office) Tampa, FL 33603 Tampa, FL 33603 Cynthia Brown Name: Cynthia Brown Cynthia Brown Tampa 3. 86 - 1570989 (FEI number, if applicable) (FEI number, if applicable) Tampa, FL 33603 Tampa, FL 33603 | | Limited Liability Company; must include "Limited | Liability | Company," "L.L.C. | ,"or "LLC.") | | | |
|--|----------------------------------|---|----------------------------|------------------------|---------------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|
| Wyoming (Durwing the law of which foreign limited hability company is organized) (Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior to registration.) (See sections 603.0904 & 603.0905, F.S. to determine penalty liability) 3210 N. Florida Avc. rect Address of Principal Office) Tampa, FL 33603 Tampa, FL 33603 Name and street address of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) Name: Cynthia Brown Office Address: Tampa 33603 | | . , , , | • | , , | · | | | |
| Wyoming (Aurisdiction under the law of which foreign limited liability company is organized) (Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior to registration) (See vections 603.0904 & 603.0905, F.S. to determine penalty liability) 3210 N. Florida Ave. (Extra Address of Principal Office) Tampa, FL 33603 Tampa, FL 33603 Name and street address of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) Name: Cynthia Brown Name: 3210 N. Florida Ave. Cynthia Brown Tampa 33603 | | and for the parties of transporting buriness in El- | orida The | abernata nama must inc | lude "Limited Liebs | lity Company P | * P+C". | or "I I C |
| (PEI number, if applicable) (Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior to registration) (See sections 605,0904 & 605,0903, F.S. to determine penalty liability) 3210 N. Florida Ave. (Audiling Address) Tampa, FL 33603 Tampa, FL 33603 Name and street address of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) Cynthia Brown Name: Office Address: Tampa 33603 | | name adopted for the purpose of transacting dusiness in Fi | | | | ans company. | <u> </u> | 01 1.1.0 |
| (PEI number, if applicable) (Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior to registration.) (See sections 605,0904 & 605,0905, F.S. to determine penalty liability) 3210 N. Florida Ave. (Mailing Address) Tampa, Fl. 33603 Tampa, Fl. 33603 Name and street address of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) Cynthia Brown Name: 3210 N. Florida Ave. Cynthia Brown Name: 3210 N. Florida Ave. 33603 | | | 3. | 86-15 | 10989 | 1 | <u>ب</u> يــ | |
| (Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior to registration.) (See vections 605,0904 & 605,0905, F.S. to determine penalty liability) 3210 N. Florida Ave. 6. Tampa, Fl. 33603 Tampa, Fl. 33603 Name and street address of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) Cynthia Brown Name: Office Address: Tampa 33603 | (Jurisdiction under the law of w | hich foreign limited liability company is organized) | • • | | (FEI number, | (f applicable) | | . . |
| See vections 605.0904 & 605.0905, F.S. to determine penalty liability) 3210 N. Florida Ave. 6. (Mailing Address) (Ma | | | | | | | 12 | 3=(·· |
| See vections 605.0904 & 605.0904 & 605.0905, F.S. to determine penalty liability) 3210 N. Florida Ave. 6. | | | | | | <i></i> | - 22 | يا معود |
| Tampa, FL 33603 Tampa, FL 33603 Tampa, FL 33603 Tampa, FL 33603 Name and street address of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) Cynthia Brown Name: Office Address: Tampa 33603 | | (Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior to a (See sections 605,0904 & 605,0905, F.S. to determi | registration ne penalty |) liability) | | 15.5 | .1 | حادمهم |
| Name and street address of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) Cynthia Brown Name: Office Address: Tampa 3210 N. Florida Ave. Tampa 33603 | 3210 N. Florida Ave. | | | 3210 N. Flori | da Ave. | | بي | |
| Tampa, FL 33603 Tampa, FL 33603 Name and street address of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) Name: Cynthia Brown 3210 N. Florida Ave. Tampa 33603 | | | 6. | | | 16 | (۲) | |
| Name and street address of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) Cynthia Brown Name: 3210 N. Florida Ave. Office Address: Tampa 33603 | ter Address of Frincipal Willet | | | (Wanning Manney | , | | | |
| Name: Cynthia Brown 3210 N. Florida Ave. Office Address: Tampa 33603 | Tampa, FL 33603 | | | Tampa, FL 33 | 503 | | | |
| Name: Cynthia Brown 3210 N. Florida Ave. Office Address: Tampa 33603 | | | - | | <u> </u> | | | |
| Name: Cynthia Brown 3210 N. Florida Ave. Office Address: Tampa 33603 | | | | | | | | |
| Name: Cynthia Brown 3210 N. Florida Ave. Office Address: Tampa 33603 | | | • | | | | | |
| Name: Cynthia Brown 3210 N. Florida Ave. Office Address: Tampa 33603 | | | | | | | | |
| Name: 3210 N. Florida Ave. Office Address: Tampa 33603 | ومتاليلات فيستعم أنسم يتستا | re of Claude manietomed against (D.O. Day | NOTA | ooomenhio) | | | | |
| Name: 3210 N. Florida Ave. Office Address: Tampa 33603 | Name and street addres | ss of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box | <u>NOT</u> a | cceptable) | | | | |
| Office Address: Tampa 3210 N. Florida Ave. 33603 | Name and street addres | | <u>NOT</u> a | cceptable) | | | | |
| Office Address: Tampa 33603 | | | <u>NOT</u> a | ecceptable) | | | | |
| Tampa 33603 | | Cynthia Brown | <u>NOT</u> a | cceptable) | | | | |
| | Name: | Cynthia Brown | NOT a | cceptable) | | | | |
| | Name: | Cynthia Brown | NOT a | cceptable) | | | | |
| (City) (Zip code) | Name: | Cynthia Brown 3210 N. Florida Ave. | <u>NOT</u> a | | 33603 | | | |
| egistered agent's acceptance: | Name: | Cynthia Brown 3210 N. Florida Ave. Tampa | NOT a | cceptable) | | | | |

to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

8. For initial indexing purposes, list names, title or capacity and addresses of the primary members/managers or persons authorized to manage [up to six (6) total]:

| Title or Capacity: | Name and Add | fress: <u>Title or Capaci</u> | <u>ty:</u> | Name and Address: |
|--|---|--|--|---|
| Manager | Name: Steve Sherman | | Name: | |
| lMember | Address: 3210 N. Florida A | ve. | Address: | |
| Authorized | Tampa, FL 33603 | | | |
| Person | | Person | | |
| Other | Other | ☐Other | | □Other |
| Manager | Name: | □Manager | Name: | 12 |
| Member | Address: | | Address: | - |
| Authorized | | \ \ _Authorized | | 1000 年 1000 年 1000 日 |
| Person | | Person | | |
| Other | Other | Other | | □Other |
| Manager | Name: | □Manager | Name: | |
| Member | Address: | | Address: | |
| Authorized | | \ \ _Authorized | | |
| Person | | Person | | |
| Other | □Other | □Other | | Other |
| mportant Notice: Undexed individuals . Attached is a certinishing the control of | se an attachment to report more may be added to the index whe ficate of existence, no more that | than six (6). The attachment will be in filing your Florida Department of So in 90 days old, duly authenticated by the certificate is in a foreign langua | imaged for report tate Annual Repo the official having | ing purposes only. Nor rt form. g custody of records in |

10. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, 1 am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

| Centhia Harry |
|-----------------------------------|
| Signature of an authorized person |
| Cynthia Brown |
| Typed or printed name of signee |

STATE OF WYOMING Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD A. BUCHANAN, SECRETARY OF STATE of the STATE OF WYOMING, do hereby certify that according to the records of this office,

Agile Tech Group, LLC

is a

Limited Liability Company

formed or qualified under the laws of Wyoming did on **December 15, 2020**, comply with all applicable requirements of this office. Its period of duration is Perpetual. This entity has been assigned entity identification number **2020-000965443**.

This entity is in existence and in good standing in this office and has filed all annual reports and paid all annual license taxes to date, or is not yet required to file such annual reports; and has not filed Articles of Dissolution.

I have affixed hereto the Great Seal of the State of Wyoming and duly generated executed, authenticated, issued, delivered and communicated this official certificate at Cheyenne, Wyoming on this 9th day of July, 2021 at 10:47 AM. This certificate is assigned ID Number 045734736.

Secretary of State

Notice: A certificate issued electronically from the Wyoming Secretary of State's web site is immediately valid and effective. The validity of a certificate may be established by viewing the Certificate Confirmation screen of the Secretary of State's website https://wyobiz.wyo.gov and following the instructions displayed under Validate Certificate.